FOI 0239/2021 Response

1) The total number of patients in hospital on 30 November whose discharge was delayed because they were awaiting residential home placement or availability, awaiting nursing home placement or availability, or awaiting a care package in their own home.

Please see table below and note that the data has been provided only for the 30th November 2021.

Delayed Discharge Reason	30/11/2021
Awaiting care package in own home	1
Awaiting nursing home placement	10
Awaiting residential home placement	2
Total	13

2) For each of the last 12 months (starting with November 2020 and ending with November 2021), can you please provide the number of hospital patients whose discharge was delayed because they were awaiting residential home placement or availability, awaiting nursing home placement or availability, or awaiting a care package in their own home.

Please see table below and note that the data has been provided for up to the 30th November 2021.

Delayed Discharge Reason	2020 Nov	2020 Dec	2021 Jan	2021 Feb	2021 Mar	2021 Apr	2021 May	2021 Jun	2021 Jul	2021 Aug	2021 Sep	2021 Oct	2021 Nov
Awaiting care package in own home	2	2	1	2	3	4	3	3	4	1	2	3	2
Awaiting nursing home placement	11	8	6	3	2	5	7	10	12	11	5	14	17
Awaiting residential home placement	1	1	1	1	3	4	3	4	5	5	5	4	3
Total	14	11	8	6	8	13	13	17	21	17	12	21	22